
Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally 2022 - Interclub

29 October 2022

Provisional Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 5 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:15.0 1

Class 1400C

1 221 B Alfie Hammond/Phil Boyle 1400C Nissan Micra 0:58:51.3 50
2 218 B/b Richard Garnett/Stefan Arndt 1400C Nissan Micra 0:59:27.8 0:36.5 53

Class 1400S

1 205 B Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:56:20.0 31
2 204 B/b Pete Gorst/Mark Twiname 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:57:01.7 0:41.7 35

Class N3

1 52 Liam Griffiths/Daniel James N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:00.2 34

Class R2

1 43 B Tony Simpson/Jamie Edwards R2 Ford Fiesta 0:54:26.6 21

Class B10

1 84 James Larminie/Rich Brich B10 BMW Mini Mini 0:58:05.8 44
2 79 Michael Jenkins/Scott Dance B10 Ford Fiesta 0:58:29.6 0:23.8 47

Class B11

1 40 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 Ford Escort G3 0:52:20.3 11
2 47 B/b Paul Thompson/Josh Davison B11 Ford Escort 0:53:45.0 1:24.7 16
3 60 B/b John Gribbins/Colin Blunt B11 Ford Escort RS 0:55:04.9 2:44.6 23

Class B12

1 39 Steven Corey/Ian Jones B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50.5 17
2 50 B/b Terry Pankhurst/Jamie Sparks B12 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:17.6 1:27.1 24

Class B13

1 15 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:48:56.3 4
2 14 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:05.1 0:08.8 5
3 20 B James Giddings/Aled Davies B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:28.0 0:31.7 6

Class B14

1 6 B/b Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:08.3 2
2 86 B Niall Devine/Peredur Davies B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:48:54.5 1:46.2 3
3 22 B Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:50:07.5 2:59.2 7

Class H1/2

1 31 Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney H1/2 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 0:53:32.1 15
2 203 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H1/2 Ford Escort 0:55:43.0 2:10.9 28

Class H3

1 46 B James Lepley/Simon Jones H3 Ford Escort 0:52:47.3 12

2WD Driver and Co-Driver - John "Bont" Memorial Trophy

1 40 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 Ford Escort G3 0:52:20.3 11

NWCC Driver - Albert Braid Trophy

1 38 Tom McKeown B13 Subaru Impreza 0:58:15.5 46

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally 2022 - Interclub

29 October 2022

Provisional Award Winners

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

NWCC Co-Driver - Andy Poppleton Memorial Award

1 39 Ian Jones B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50.5 17

Under-25 Driver - John Phillips Memorial Trophy

1 5 B/b Matthew Hirst B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:15.0 1

Under-25 Co-driver - Peter Lucas Trophy

1 45 B/b Jez Rogers R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:00.4 22

Driver resident in North Wales - Carl Poscha Memorial Trophy

1 40 Iwan Roberts Jnr B11 Ford Escort G3 0:52:20.3 11

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally 2022 - Interclub

29 October 2022

Provisional Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 5 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:15.0 0:46:15.0

2 6 B/b Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:08.3 0:47:08.3 0:53.3 

3 86 B Niall Devine/Peredur Davies B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:48:54.5 0:48:54.5 2:39.5 

4 15 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:48:56.3 0:48:56.3 2:41.3 

5 14 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:05.1 0:49:05.1 2:50.1 

6 20 B James Giddings/Aled Davies B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:28.0 0:49:28.0 3:13.0 

7 22 B Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5 0:50:07.5 0:50:07.5 3:52.5 

8 17 Roger Duckworth/Mark Broomfield B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:02.3 0:51:02.3 4:47.3 

9 23 John Caine/Andrew Sankey B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:51:20.8 0:51:20.8 5:05.8 

10 25 B/b Bob Morgan/Ade Williams B14 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:52:18.9 0:52:18.9 6:03.9 

11 40 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 1 Ford Escort G3 0:52:20.3 0:52:20.3 6:05.3 

12 46 B James Lepley/Simon Jones H3 1 Ford Escort 0:52:47.3 0:52:47.3 6:32.3 

13 41 Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:57.5 0:52:57.5 6:42.5 

14 32 B/b Michael McDaid/Declan Casey H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:53:20.7 0:53:20.7 7:05.7 

15 31 Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney H1/2 1 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 0:53:32.1 0:53:32.1 7:17.1 

16 47 B/b Paul Thompson/Josh Davison B11 2 Ford Escort 0:53:45.0 0:53:45.0 7:30.0 

17 39 Steven Corey/Ian Jones B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50.5 0:53:50.5 7:35.5 

18 55 Paidi Hamill/Martin Harte B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5 0:53:56.5 0:53:56.5 7:41.5 

19 30 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:54:10.1 0:54:10.1 7:55.1 

20 36 Martyn Andrews/Stephen Greenhill B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:18.9 0:54:18.9 8:03.9 

21 43 B Tony Simpson/Jamie Edwards R2 1 Ford Fiesta 0:54:26.6 0:54:26.6 8:11.6 

22 45 B/b Jonathan Jones/Jez Rogers R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:00.4 0:55:00.4 8:45.4 

23 60 B/b John Gribbins/Colin Blunt B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:55:04.9 0:55:04.9 8:49.9 

24 50 B/b Terry Pankhurst/Jamie Sparks B12 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:17.6 0:55:17.6 9:02.6 

25 44 Ryan Caldwell/Mark McGeehan B11 4 Ford Fiesta Rally 4 0:55:25.2 0:55:25.2 9:10.2 

26 48 B/b Allan McDowall/Mark Casey B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:34.4 0:55:34.4 9:19.4 

27 61 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 5 Ford Escort 0:55:43.0 0:55:43.0 9:28.0 

28 203 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:55:43.0 0:55:43.0 9:28.0 

29 57 Fintan McGrady/Cormac Mcgrady H3 3 Ford Escort 0:55:47.8 0:55:47.8 9:32.8 

30 53 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 6 Ford Escort 0:56:00.0 0:56:00.0 9:45.0 

31 205 B Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:20.0 0:56:20.0 10:05.0 

32 206 B Will Graham/Anna Graham H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:38.2 0:56:38.2 10:23.2 

33 63 b Bonamy Grimes/Will Atkins B11 7 Ford Escort 0:56:52.6 0:56:52.6 10:37.6 

34 52 Liam Griffiths/Daniel James N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:00.2 0:57:00.2 10:45.2 

35 204 B/b Pete Gorst/Mark Twiname 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:01.7 0:57:01.7 10:46.7 

36 65 B Colin Griffiths/Lucy Wilding B13 7 Subaru STI GP N 0:57:07.1 0:57:07.1 10:52.1 

37 212 B Lewis Hooper/Steven Brown RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:07.2 0:57:07.2 10:52.2 

38 67 Chris Woodhouse/Alan Gilbert B12 4 Ford Escort 0:57:07.8 0:57:07.8 10:52.8 

39 209 Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:08.9 0:57:08.9 10:53.9 

40 210 Arwel Lloyd Jones/Emyr Hall H1/2 4 Ford Escort 0:57:22.6 0:57:22.6 11:07.6 

41 49 B/b Grant Inglis/Gavin Chisholm H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:32.5 0:57:32.5 11:17.5 

42 201 David Lloyd Roberts/Gerallt Davies H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:34.2 0:57:34.2 11:19.2 

43 214 Ashley Francis-Adams/Mark Ammonds 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:57:35.7 0:57:35.7 11:20.7 

44 84 James Larminie/Rich Brich B10 1 BMW Mini Mini 0:58:05.8 0:58:05.8 11:50.8 

45 217 B/b Ed James/Charlie Mason 1400S 5 Nissan Micra Kit Car 0:58:14.3 0:58:14.3 11:59.3 

46 38 Tom McKeown/Neil Thomas B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:58:15.5 0:58:15.5 12:00.5 

47 79 Michael Jenkins/Scott Dance B10 2 Ford Fiesta 0:58:29.6 0:58:29.6 12:14.6 

48 70 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin B11 8 Vauxhall Chevette 0:58:31.2 0:58:31.2 12:16.2 

49 64 B/b Nathan Wearden/Ethan Thompson N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:58:49.5 0:58:49.5 12:34.5 

50 221 B Alfie Hammond/Phil Boyle 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:58:51.3 0:58:51.3 12:36.3 

51 66 Carl Lumb/Andy Darlington B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:58:57.0 0:58:57.0 12:42.0 

Wenna Roberts, Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally 2022 - Interclub

29 October 2022

Provisional Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

52 208 Ernie Graham/Lois Graham H1/2 6 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:59:04.9 0:59:04.9 12:49.9 

53 218 B/b Richard Garnett/Stefan Arndt 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:27.8 0:59:27.8 13:12.8 

54 54 Callum Griffiths/William Lewis N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:29.4 0:59:29.4 13:14.4 

55 213 B/b Dale Glover/Sean Ward 1400S 6 Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI 0:59:45.0 0:59:45.0 13:30.0 

56 62 B/b Tim Jones/Liam Andrew Whiteley B11 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:48.4 0:59:48.4 13:33.4 

57 83 Rowan Moreton Wood/Jonny Tad Evans B11 10 Ford Escort 0:59:56.1 0:59:56.1 13:41.1 

58 215 Rory Jones/Tom Hughes 1400C 3 MG ZR 1:00:12.2 1:00:12.2 13:57.2 

59 76 Brynli Thomas/Sion Rowlands B11 11 Peugeot 306 1:00:36.5 1:00:36.5 14:21.5 

60 74 Frazer Martin/Dylan Bargate B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:00:37.5 1:00:37.5 14:22.5 

61 75 B/b Lucy Wigley/Emma Cooper B10 3 Citroën C2 1:01:41.7 1:01:41.7 15:26.7 

62 223 B/b Will Banks/Sam Kelter 1400C 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:51.5 1:02:51.5 16:36.5 

63 69 Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst B11 12 Ford Fiesta ST 1:03:23.4 1:03:23.4 17:08.4 

64 222 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis H1/2 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:32.1 4:00.0 1:06:32.1 20:17.1 

65 82 Martin Pendlebury/Ben Forrester B10 4 VW Polo GTI 1:10:26.8 1:10:26.8 24:11.8 

66 42 B Colin Minton/Tim Green B14 9 Ford Fiesta 1:14:17.3 1:14:17.3 28:02.3 

67 71 Gordon Davies/Jack Morris B12 5 Ford Escort 1:20:48.8 1:20:48.8 34:33.8 

68 219 Kelvin Evans/Daniel Jones 1400C 5 Nissan Micra 1:36:18.0 1:36:18.0 50:03.0 

Wenna Roberts, Clerk of the Course
B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally 2022 - Interclub
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Provisional Results by Competition Number
Results to MC6

Number of starters is 90

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

4 B Pallas Connections/586 Sports/PFC Brakes/Motul/Walero

Callum Black/Jack Morton B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 Disqualified R 24.10

5 1 B/b Delta Salvage Ltd

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:15.0 0:46:15.0

6 2 B/b Mango GO! Natural Energy Drink

Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:08.3 0:47:08.3 0:53.3 

10 B/b TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Perry Gardener/Jack Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stopped after SS4

14 5 B/b GPM/PD Extinguishers

Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:05.1 0:49:05.1 2:50.1 

15 4 B/b RAVENOL/ASNU Fuel Injection/Proflex Suspension/Cooper Tires/Ledbury Accident Repair Cen

Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:48:56.3 0:48:56.3 2:41.3 

17 8 Technia

Roger Duckworth/Mark Broomfield B14 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:02.3 0:51:02.3 4:47.3 

20 6 B Fordpad, SAR Metals, Trojan-Mek, South Wales Forktrucks

James Giddings/Aled Davies B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:28.0 0:49:28.0 3:13.0 

21 B/b Mercian Cutting Tools Fuchs Lubricants MRF Tyres GPM

Patrick Naylor/Ian Lawrence B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stopped SS8

22 7 B Mechanical Solutions Ltd, Newark Steel, Cooper Tyres

Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5 0:50:07.5 0:50:07.5 3:52.5 

23 9 John Caine/Andrew Sankey B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:51:20.8 0:51:20.8 5:05.8 

25 10 B/b Winner Garage Skoda Cinderford

Bob Morgan/Ade Williams B14 6 Škoda Fabia R5 0:52:18.9 0:52:18.9 6:03.9 

26 Benjamin Ceen/Caron Tomlinson B14 Ford Fiesta Missing wheel SS8

30 19 Geoff Jones Motorsport (GJM), Green Paw

Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:54:10.1 0:54:10.1 7:55.1 

31 15 Franklins and Sons Tonic

Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney H1/2 1 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 0:53:32.1 0:53:32.1 7:17.1 

32 14 B/b McDaid Pharmacy

Michael McDaid/Declan Casey H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:53:20.7 0:53:20.7 7:05.7 

34 Coedwigaeth Pencelyn Ltd, Rally4Wales, MSL Motorsport

Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 Ford Focus WRC 2005 Retired after SS4

35 Axon Catering Equipment

David Tomlin/Keith Ashley B14 Ford Fiesta R5 Stopped after SS6

36 20 Opie Oils

Martyn Andrews/Stephen Greenhill B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:54:18.9 0:54:18.9 8:03.9 

37 B/b Artificial Lawn Company

Peter Baylis/Paul Godden B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 OTL

38 46 Apollo Builders (NW) Ltd, Slideways Motorsport

Tom McKeown/Neil Thomas B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:58:15.5 0:58:15.5 12:00.5 

39 17 Steven Corey/Ian Jones B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50.5 0:53:50.5 7:35.5 

40 11 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 1 Ford Escort G3 0:52:20.3 0:52:20.3 6:05.3 

41 13 Aidan Caldwell Plant Sales

Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:57.5 0:52:57.5 6:42.5 

42 66 B Ignition Motorsport

Colin Minton/Tim Green B14 9 Ford Fiesta 1:14:17.3 1:14:17.3 28:02.3 

43 21 B MRF Tyres/Seacon UK/Service & Sport/James Clay & Sons

Tony Simpson/Jamie Edwards R2 1 Ford Fiesta 0:54:26.6 0:54:26.6 8:11.6 

44 25 Ryan Caldwell/Mark McGeehan B11 4 Ford Fiesta Rally 4 0:55:25.2 0:55:25.2 9:10.2 

45 22 B/b Ingospec Aluminum

Jonathan Jones/Jez Rogers R2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:00.4 0:55:00.4 8:45.4 

46 12 B James Lepley/Simon Jones H3 1 Ford Escort 0:52:47.3 0:52:47.3 6:32.3 

47 16 B/b WHT Group

Paul Thompson/Josh Davison B11 2 Ford Escort 0:53:45.0 0:53:45.0 7:30.0 

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Results to MC6

Number of starters is 90

No. Pos BTRDA Entrant/Sponsor
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48 26 B/b Allan McDowall/Mark Casey B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:34.4 0:55:34.4 9:19.4 

49 41 B/b G2 Interiors

Grant Inglis/Gavin Chisholm H3 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:32.5 0:57:32.5 11:17.5 

50 24 B/b Hampson Classic Car Auctions/MRF Competition Tyres

Terry Pankhurst/Jamie Sparks B12 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:17.6 0:55:17.6 9:02.6 

51 Philip Jones/Ryan Griffiths B11 Ford Escort In ditch SS8

52 34 Presteigne Tyre Services Ltd, JRS Construction, Griffiths Rallying

Liam Griffiths/Daniel James N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:00.2 0:57:00.2 10:45.2 

53 30 Hartpury Farms, Dave Jenkins Motorsport

Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 6 Ford Escort 0:56:00.0 0:56:00.0 9:45.0 

54 54 Presteigne Tyre Services Ltd, JRS Construction Ltd, Woodside Distillery

Callum Griffiths/William Lewis N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:29.4 0:59:29.4 13:14.4 

55 18 D Hamill Civil Engineering & Plant Hire Ltd

Paidi Hamill/Martin Harte B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5 0:53:56.5 0:53:56.5 7:41.5 

56 Worldcare Skip Hire

Jonathan Lee Jones/Glenn Mercer R2 Ford Fiesta R2T Clutch after SS9

57 29 McGrady Insurance, Drew Wylie Building Services, N.I Restoration Services

Fintan McGrady/Cormac Mcgrady H3 3 Ford Escort 0:55:47.8 0:55:47.8 9:32.8 

58 Michael Sawyer/Jamie Atherton B12 Datsun 1600 Stopped SS6

59 Tim Bevan Rallying

Matthew Honeyborne/James Curtis B12 BMW 328 Coupe Stopped before stage 3

60 23 B/b Waste Busters/Metal Formations Ltd/MB Motors/Pirelli

John Gribbins/Colin Blunt B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:55:04.9 0:55:04.9 8:49.9 

61 27 Silverstone Rally School

Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 5 Ford Escort 0:55:43.0 0:55:43.0 9:28.0 

62 56 B/b Tim Jones/Liam Andrew Whiteley B11 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:48.4 0:59:48.4 13:33.4 

63 33 b M.E.Rallysport

Bonamy Grimes/Will Atkins B11 7 Ford Escort 0:56:52.6 0:56:52.6 10:37.6 

64 49 B/b Nathan Wearden/Ethan Thompson N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:58:49.5 0:58:49.5 12:34.5 

65 36 B Colin Griffiths/Lucy Wilding B13 7 Subaru STI GP N 0:57:07.1 0:57:07.1 10:52.1 

66 51 Carl Lumb/Andy Darlington B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:58:57.0 0:58:57.0 12:42.0 

67 38 Chris Woodhouse/Alan Gilbert B12 4 Ford Escort 0:57:07.8 0:57:07.8 10:52.8 

68 b Fleetsmart

Stephen Waugh/Mark Broadbent B10 Honda Civic Clutch after SS8

69 63 WB Motors

Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst B11 12 Ford Fiesta ST 1:03:23.4 1:03:23.4 17:08.4 

70 48 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin B11 8 Vauxhall Chevette 0:58:31.2 0:58:31.2 12:16.2 

71 67 Gordon Davies/Jack Morris B12 5 Ford Escort 1:20:48.8 1:20:48.8 34:33.8 

72 Ryan Burns/Shaun Hughes B10 Vauxhall Corsa Stopped SS6

73 B McElhinney Brothers/Transportable Logistics/Tyrotek/Demon Tweeks

Charlie Wright/Adam Westerby B10 Peugeot 106 GTi Stopped SS6

74 60 Slideways Motorsport

Frazer Martin/Dylan Bargate B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:00:37.5 1:00:37.5 14:22.5 

75 61 B/b Redware, Lunicorn Motorsport

Lucy Wigley/Emma Cooper B10 3 Citroën C2 1:01:41.7 1:01:41.7 15:26.7 

76 59 Brynli Thomas/Sion Rowlands B11 11 Peugeot 306 1:00:36.5 1:00:36.5 14:21.5 

77 A&C Windscreens A&C Autolocksmiths

Adam Clews/Mark Thomas N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS6

78 Richard Aczel/Allan Harryman H4 Porsche 911 Stopped after SS9

79 47 Michael Jenkins/Scott Dance B10 2 Ford Fiesta 0:58:29.6 0:58:29.6 12:14.6 

80 B Bambos Charalambous/Jordan Joines NR4 Subaru Impreza Illness at service area

82 65 Wilson Auctions, J&L Autotechniks, Pittstop Mold

Martin Pendlebury/Ben Forrester B10 4 VW Polo GTI 1:10:26.8 1:10:26.8 24:11.8 

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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83 57 M.E.Rallysport

Rowan Moreton Wood/Jonny Tad Evans B11 10 Ford Escort 0:59:56.1 0:59:56.1 13:41.1 

84 44 Larminie Construction and WB Motorsport

James Larminie/Rich Brich B10 1 BMW Mini Mini 0:58:05.8 0:58:05.8 11:50.8 

85 Vaynol Heating

Gareth Edwards/Merfyn Williams B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped in service

86 3 B Niall Devine/Peredur Davies B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:48:54.5 0:48:54.5 2:39.5 

201 42 David Lloyd Roberts/Gerallt Davies H1/2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:34.2 0:57:34.2 11:19.2 

202 Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer

Ben Smith/Steven Smith H1/2 Ford Ford Escort RS2000 MkI Retired after SS5

203 28 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H1/2 2 Ford Escort 0:55:43.0 0:55:43.0 9:28.0 

204 35 B/b Westmorland Flooring

Pete Gorst/Mark Twiname 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:01.7 0:57:01.7 10:46.7 

205 31 B NJ Auto Repairs

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:20.0 0:56:20.0 10:05.0 

206 32 B Flexifly Aircraft Hire

Will Graham/Anna Graham H1/2 3 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:38.2 0:56:38.2 10:23.2 

207 North Wales Rally Services

Hywel Davies/Aled Richards H1/2 Ford Escort In ditch SS4

208 52 Flexifly Aircraft Hire

Ernie Graham/Lois Graham H1/2 6 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:59:04.9 0:59:04.9 12:49.9 

209 39 Jones Bros-Ruthin (Civil Engineering) Co. Ltd

Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:08.9 0:57:08.9 10:53.9 

210 40 Jones a'i Fab Butchers, Llanrwst

Arwel Lloyd Jones/Emyr Hall H1/2 4 Ford Escort 0:57:22.6 0:57:22.6 11:07.6 

212 37 B Hooper Sport

Lewis Hooper/Steven Brown RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:07.2 0:57:07.2 10:52.2 

213 55 B/b Dale Glover/Sean Ward 1400S 6 Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI 0:59:45.0 0:59:45.0 13:30.0 

214 43 T2 Fabrication, JFB Msport

Ashley Francis-Adams/Mark Ammonds 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:57:35.7 0:57:35.7 11:20.7 

215 58 Johnson Jones Engineering, Nevs Garage, DL Hughes, Conwy Classics

Rory Jones/Tom Hughes 1400C 3 MG ZR 1:00:12.2 1:00:12.2 13:57.2 

216 B/b www.Part-Box.com, Coordsport, MAR Motorsport, BHPerformace, Anembo Engineering

Adrian Walk/Matt Walk 1400C Ford Ka Stopped SS6

217 45 B/b EJM Preparation

Ed James/Charlie Mason 1400S 5 Nissan Micra Kit Car 0:58:14.3 0:58:14.3 11:59.3 

218 53 B/b Humphris Rallysport

Richard Garnett/Stefan Arndt 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:27.8 0:59:27.8 13:12.8 

219 68 Muscleoil.co.uk/Cwlhire

Kelvin Evans/Daniel Jones 1400C 5 Nissan Micra 1:36:18.0 1:36:18.0 50:03.0 

220 NJ Auto Repairs/Ian Watts & Son

Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C MG ZR Retired after SS6

221 50 B Ent: Chris Hammond Spon: Octane Partners

Alfie Hammond/Phil Boyle 1400C 1 Nissan Micra 0:58:51.3 0:58:51.3 12:36.3 

222 64 Purple Moose Brewery Porthmadog

Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis H1/2 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:32.1 4:00.0 1:06:32.1 20:17.1 

223 62 B/b BTS Motorsport, Lorry-Insurance.co.uk

Will Banks/Sam Kelter 1400C 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:51.5 1:02:51.5 16:36.5 

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Provisional Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 3
Clocaenog East 1

SS 4

Brenig 1

SS 5
Alwen 1

SS 6

Penmachno 1

SS 7
Clocaenog East 2

SS 8

Brenig 2

SS 9
Alwen 2

SS 10

Penmachno 2

Penalties

4 B Callum Black B14 6:50.0 4:59.6 5:41.9 6:11.9 5:53.2 5:02.1 Disqualified R 24.10
5 B/b Matthew Hirst B14 6:48.8 5:03.4 5:39.0 6:12.6 5:37.7 4:53.6 5:37.4 6:22.5 
6 B/b Elliot Payne B14 7:06.0 5:07.2 5:45.9 6:24.4 5:39.6 4:56.3 5:44.2 6:24.7 
10 B/b Perry Gardener B14 7:15.1 5:30.0 Stopped after SS4
14 B/b Russ Thompson B13 7:18.5 5:19.8 6:00.5 6:41.6 5:52.6 5:13.5 6:01.4 6:37.2 
15 B/b Rob Wilson B13 7:11.1 5:21.0 6:11.5 6:42.2 5:55.0 5:08.9 5:57.5 6:29.1 
17 Roger Duckworth B14 8:05.3 5:37.2 6:08.5 6:42.8 6:00.9 5:30.0 5:59.2 6:58.4 
20 B James Giddings B13 7:24.4 5:19.6 6:01.2 6:35.3 5:58.4 5:20.1 6:04.1 6:44.9 
21 B/b Patrick Naylor B13 7:28.3 5:22.7 6:53.3 6:30.2 6:05.5 Stopped SS8
22 B Eddie Lewis B14 7:41.0 5:28.5 6:11.0 6:41.6 6:00.1 5:18.5 6:00.6 6:46.2 
23 John Caine B13 7:34.2 5:25.5 6:17.6 6:54.9 6:11.1 5:29.7 6:23.3 7:04.5 
25 B/b Bob Morgan B14 7:38.5 5:31.8 6:15.8 7:06.6 6:18.1 5:39.8 6:24.6 7:23.7 
26 Benjamin Ceen B14 7:57.9 5:36.9  6:17.6 7:28.6 6:17.4 Missing wheel SS8
30 Paul Walker B13 8:22.6 5:47.0  6:17.6 7:26.4 6:28.2 5:45.6 6:32.3 7:30.4 
31 Seb Perez H1/2 7:50.2 6:32.8 6:33.1 7:09.9 6:20.6 5:36.3 6:27.5 7:01.7 
32 B/b Michael McDaid H3 8:08.2 5:47.4  6:17.6 7:16.0 6:19.9 5:38.1 6:35.0 7:18.5 
34 Richard Ceen B14 8:17.4 5:57.0  6:17.6 Retired after SS4
35 David Tomlin B14 8:20.7 5:51.1  6:17.6 7:37.9 Stopped after SS6
36 Martyn Andrews B13 8:00.3 5:45.5  6:17.6 7:11.8 6:37.3 5:47.3 6:46.1 7:53.0 
37 B/b Peter Baylis B13 8:07.1 5:45.0  6:17.6 7:14.0 6:31.7 5:39.3 6:35.4 7:24.1 OTL
38 Tom McKeown B13 9:16.2 6:24.0  6:17.6 8:07.8 6:55.4 6:12.8 6:59.6 8:02.1 
39 Steven Corey B12 8:01.1 5:41.8  6:17.6 7:22.0 6:36.0 5:50.6 6:42.1 7:19.3 
40 Iwan Roberts Jnr B11 7:40.0 5:34.7  6:17.6 7:09.2 6:24.0 5:31.9 6:29.2 7:13.7 
41 Aidan Caldwell B14 7:45.3 5:42.1  6:17.6 7:13.1 6:24.0 5:44.4 6:31.8 7:19.2 
42 B Colin Minton B14 8:20.0 5:53.0  6:17.6 26:00.0 6:57.7 5:53.0 6:50.9 8:05.1 
43 B Tony Simpson R2 7:52.5 5:40.3  6:17.6 7:25.0 6:41.9 6:15.1 6:40.8 7:33.4 
44 Ryan Caldwell B11 8:01.5 5:48.8  6:17.6 7:34.0 6:40.0 5:52.7 6:59.4 8:11.2 
45 B/b Jonathan Jones R2 7:58.9 5:43.4  6:17.6 7:44.9 6:54.7 5:53.3 6:47.4 7:40.2 
46 B James Lepley H3 7:40.0 5:29.5  6:17.6 7:07.3 6:28.8 5:35.6 6:39.7 7:28.8 
47 B/b Paul Thompson B11 7:43.7 5:44.3  6:17.6 7:27.3 6:29.3 5:46.1 6:45.0 7:31.7 
48 B/b Allan McDowall B12 8:05.0 5:55.4  6:17.6 7:33.7 6:50.0 5:53.3 6:50.5 8:08.9 
49 B/b Grant Inglis H3 8:16.0 6:01.0  6:17.6 7:44.8 7:19.5 6:25.8 7:07.0 8:20.8 
50 B/b Terry Pankhurst B12 8:10.5 5:56.3  6:17.6 7:29.2 6:50.7 5:57.4 6:55.2 7:40.7 
51 Philip Jones B11 8:03.2 5:51.5  6:17.6 7:41.0 7:00.9 In ditch SS8
52 Liam Griffiths N3 8:15.2 5:54.2  6:17.6 7:46.0 6:46.1 6:14.9 7:06.4 8:39.8 
53 Geoff Phelps B11 8:03.1 6:10.2  6:17.6 7:38.4 6:53.1 6:09.0 6:55.8 7:52.8 
54 Callum Griffiths N3 8:03.1 5:51.2  6:17.6 7:40.9 7:43.9 6:22.0 7:44.9 9:45.8 
55 Paidi Hamill B14 7:51.8 5:49.9  6:17.6 7:14.9 6:33.6 5:45.0 6:42.8 7:40.9 
56 Jonathan Lee Jones R2 8:44.1 6:06.9  6:17.6 7:53.9 7:24.2 6:01.6 7:01.2 Clutch after SS9
57 Fintan McGrady H3 8:10.3 5:56.7  6:17.6 7:38.2 6:56.6 5:52.6 7:05.2 7:50.6 
58 Michael Sawyer B12 8:14.0 6:03.8  6:17.6 Stopped SS6
59 Matthew Honeyborne B12 Stopped before stage 3
60 B/b John Gribbins B11 8:12.9 5:11.1  6:17.6 7:34.5 7:02.7 5:57.5 7:01.4 7:47.2 
61 Steve Hopewell B11 8:09.2 5:54.8  6:17.6 7:36.7 6:57.0 6:01.4 7:01.4 7:44.9 
62 B/b Tim Jones B11 8:05.8 5:50.6  6:17.6 7:56.7 6:49.8 9:00.0 7:13.3 8:34.6 
63 b Bonamy Grimes B11 8:42.5 5:55.7  6:17.6 7:41.8 6:59.7 6:11.1 7:00.1 8:04.1 
64 B/b Nathan Wearden N3 8:29.8 6:06.0  6:17.6 7:55.4 7:27.9 6:16.2 7:13.4 9:03.2 

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Provisional Stage Times

No. BTRDA Driver Class SS 3
Clocaenog East 1

SS 4

Brenig 1

SS 5
Alwen 1

SS 6

Penmachno 1

SS 7
Clocaenog East 2

SS 8

Brenig 2

SS 9
Alwen 2

SS 10

Penmachno 2

Penalties

65 B Colin Griffiths B13 8:32.2 6:09.3  6:17.6 8:01.6 7:03.3 6:14.2 6:54.7 7:54.2 
66 Carl Lumb B13 8:48.7 6:28.8  6:17.6 8:03.6 7:21.0 6:24.1 7:12.2 8:21.0 
67 Chris Woodhouse B12 8:28.0 6:12.4  6:17.6 7:46.2 7:05.2 6:12.4 7:10.3 7:55.7 
68 b Stephen Waugh B10 8:34.3 6:11.1  6:17.6 7:55.2 7:17.6 6:11.1 Clutch after SS8
69 Paul Gorge B11 9:04.3 6:21.8  6:17.6 8:54.9 7:55.3 6:40.3 7:53.6 10:15.6 
70 Mark Goodwin B11 8:22.6 6:13.8  6:17.6 7:57.4 7:12.4 6:17.1 7:16.4 8:53.9 
71 Gordon Davies B12 9:23.8 6:49.8  6:17.6 26:00.0 7:29.9 6:39.6 7:47.8 10:20.3 
72 Ryan Burns B10 8:25.3 6:18.6  6:17.6 Stopped SS6
73 B Charlie Wright B10 8:15.8 6:20.1  6:17.6 Stopped SS6
74 Frazer Martin B13 8:30.6 6:10.2  6:17.6 7:55.8 7:14.8 6:16.8 7:11.7 11:00.0 
75 B/b Lucy Wigley B10 8:50.0 6:25.2  6:17.6 8:45.8 7:37.5 6:34.7 7:41.7 9:29.2 
76 Brynli Thomas B11 8:33.5 6:20.1  6:17.6 8:09.7 7:43.5 6:35.9 7:46.1 9:10.1 
77 Adam Clews N3 8:46.9 6:19.7  6:17.6 Stopped SS6
78 Richard Aczel H4 8:57.8 6:33.3  6:17.6 8:49.9 7:56.8 6:33.3 7:40.4 Stopped after SS9
79 Michael Jenkins B10 8:28.8 6:15.8  6:17.6 8:05.1 7:16.8 6:18.7 7:13.1 8:33.7 
80 B Bambos Charalambous NR4 8:51.3 6:46.7  6:17.6 7:59.6 Illness at service area
82 Martin Pendlebury B10 11:46.2 7:22.7  6:17.6 9:30.5 8:47.8 7:38.4 8:54.8 10:08.8 
83 Rowan Moreton Wood B11 8:50.1 6:30.9  6:17.6 8:08.5 7:26.7 6:29.5 7:25.3 8:47.5 
84 James Larminie B10 9:01.5 6:01.8  6:17.6 7:54.1 7:03.8 6:07.9 7:25.5 8:13.6 
85 Gareth Edwards B11 9:23.2 6:36.7  6:17.6 8:24.8 Stopped in service
86 B Niall Devine B14 7:14.9 5:16.4 5:58.6 6:42.2 5:51.4 5:17.3 5:52.9 6:40.8 

201 David Lloyd Roberts H1/2 8:32.7 6:15.7 7:12.9 7:49.6 6:45.9 6:03.3 7:07.4 7:46.7 
202 Ben Smith H1/2 7:53.1 6:21.5 8:32.1 Retired after SS5
203 Gary Smith H1/2 8:26.7 6:01.6 6:57.5 7:26.9 6:38.5 5:44.3 6:44.5 7:43.0 
204 B/b Pete Gorst 1400S 8:36.8 6:03.6 6:54.4 7:32.8 6:55.1 6:01.1 6:58.9 7:59.0 
205 B Nigel Jenkins 1400S 8:24.4 6:10.0 7:06.5 7:26.1 6:46.9 5:52.8 6:55.6 7:37.7 
206 B Will Graham H1/2 8:30.1 6:23.0 7:01.3 7:36.9 6:39.4 5:57.1 6:50.0 7:40.4 
207 Hywel Davies H1/2 8:04.3 In ditch SS4
208 Ernie Graham H1/2 8:58.7 6:25.9 7:19.9 8:04.1 6:58.7 6:09.4 7:11.8 7:56.4 
209 Hefin Lloyd-Davies 1400S 8:24.5 6:12.3 7:01.7 7:49.7 6:49.3 5:56.1 7:01.6 7:53.7 
210 Arwel Lloyd Jones H1/2 8:30.0 6:07.7 7:06.4 7:47.9 6:55.8 6:01.3 7:02.9 7:50.6 
212 B Lewis Hooper RF1.4 8:35.0 6:07.7 7:10.8 7:38.4 6:58.0 5:54.3 7:04.8 7:38.2 
213 B/b Dale Glover 1400S 8:18.2 6:14.6 6:58.5 11:00.0 6:40.2 5:58.0 6:51.3 7:44.2 
214 Ashley Francis-Adams 1400S 8:35.1 6:14.6 7:21.0 7:41.1 6:54.7 5:59.5 7:05.3 7:44.4 
215 Rory Jones 1400C 9:23.6 6:29.5 7:41.6 7:37.8 7:19.0 6:13.4 7:28.5 7:58.8 
216 B/b Adrian Walk 1400C 8:54.8 6:19.2 7:15.0 Stopped SS6
217 B/b Ed James 1400S 8:38.0 6:19.6 7:16.8 7:38.1 7:00.4 6:08.7 7:13.1 7:59.6 
218 B/b Richard Garnett 1400C 8:46.7 6:19.6 7:26.0 7:47.2 7:13.0 6:15.5 7:22.1 8:17.7 
219 Kelvin Evans 1400C 8:59.0 6:19.7 27:00.0 26:00.0 7:02.4 6:02.6 7:08.6 7:45.7 
220 Luke Watts 1400C 9:17.7 6:29.3 7:39.0 8:18.8 Retired after SS6
221 B Alfie Hammond 1400C 8:48.7 6:15.0 7:17.8 7:39.0 7:15.8 6:16.7 7:19.9 7:58.4 
222 Jonathan Whalley H1/2 9:24.3 6:37.8 7:40.4 8:22.7 7:37.7 6:33.1 7:35.4 8:40.7 4:00.0 
223 B/b Will Banks 1400C 9:12.1 6:26.7 7:52.6 8:11.6 8:03.6 6:34.3 7:34.3 8:56.3 

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver

Times for missed stages are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Provisional Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.4

1 212 B Lewis Hooper/Steven Brown RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:07.2 0:57:07.2

Class 1400C

1 221 B Alfie Hammond/Phil Boyle 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 0:58:51.3 0:58:51.3
2 218 B/b Richard Garnett/Stefan Arndt 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 0:59:27.8 0:59:27.8 0:36.5 
3 215 Rory Jones/Tom Hughes 1400C 9 MG ZR 1:00:12.2 1:00:12.2 1:20.9 
4 223 B/b Will Banks/Sam Kelter 1400C 10 Vauxhall Nova 1:02:51.5 1:02:51.5 4:00.2 

5 219 Kelvin Evans/Daniel Jones 1400C 11 Nissan Micra 1:36:18.0 1:36:18.0 37:26.7 

Class 1400S

1 205 B Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:20.0 0:56:20.0
2 204 B/b Pete Gorst/Mark Twiname 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:57:01.7 0:57:01.7 0:41.7 

3 209 Hefin Lloyd-Davies/Rich Jones 1400S 3 Vauxhall Corsa 0:57:08.9 0:57:08.9 0:48.9 
4 214 Ashley Francis-Adams/Mark Ammonds 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:57:35.7 0:57:35.7 1:15.7 
5 217 B/b Ed James/Charlie Mason 1400S 5 Nissan Micra Kit Car 0:58:14.3 0:58:14.3 1:54.3 
6 213 B/b Dale Glover/Sean Ward 1400S 8 Alfa Romeo Alfasud TI 0:59:45.0 0:59:45.0 3:25.0 

Class N3

1 52 Liam Griffiths/Daniel James N3 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:00.2 0:57:00.2
2 64 B/b Nathan Wearden/Ethan Thompson N3 18 Ford Fiesta 0:58:49.5 0:58:49.5 1:49.3 
3 54 Callum Griffiths/William Lewis N3 19 Ford Fiesta ST 0:59:29.4 0:59:29.4 2:29.2 

Class R2

1 43 B Tony Simpson/Jamie Edwards R2 4 Ford Fiesta 0:54:26.6 0:54:26.6

2 45 B/b Jonathan Jones/Jez Rogers R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:55:00.4 0:55:00.4 0:33.8 

Class B10

1 84 James Larminie/Rich Brich B10 15 BMW Mini Mini 0:58:05.8 0:58:05.8
2 79 Michael Jenkins/Scott Dance B10 16 Ford Fiesta 0:58:29.6 0:58:29.6 0:23.8 

3 75 B/b Lucy Wigley/Emma Cooper B10 23 Citroën C2 1:01:41.7 1:01:41.7 3:35.9 
4 82 Martin Pendlebury/Ben Forrester B10 25 VW Polo GTI 1:10:26.8 1:10:26.8 12:21.0 

Class B11

1 40 Iwan Roberts Jnr/Steve Griffith B11 1 Ford Escort G3 0:52:20.3 0:52:20.3
2 47 B/b Paul Thompson/Josh Davison B11 2 Ford Escort 0:53:45.0 0:53:45.0 1:24.7 

3 60 B/b John Gribbins/Colin Blunt B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:55:04.9 0:55:04.9 2:44.6 
4 44 Ryan Caldwell/Mark McGeehan B11 8 Ford Fiesta Rally 4 0:55:25.2 0:55:25.2 3:04.9 
5 61 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 10 Ford Escort 0:55:43.0 0:55:43.0 3:22.7 
6 53 Geoff Phelps/Colin Jenkins B11 11 Ford Escort 0:56:00.0 0:56:00.0 3:39.7 
7 63 b Bonamy Grimes/Will Atkins B11 12 Ford Escort 0:56:52.6 0:56:52.6 4:32.3 

8 70 Mark Goodwin/Louis Goodwin B11 17 Vauxhall Chevette 0:58:31.2 0:58:31.2 6:10.9 
9 62 B/b Tim Jones/Liam Andrew Whiteley B11 20 Ford Escort Mk2 0:59:48.4 0:59:48.4 7:28.1 
10 83 Rowan Moreton Wood/Jonny Tad Evans B11 21 Ford Escort 0:59:56.1 0:59:56.1 7:35.8 
11 76 Brynli Thomas/Sion Rowlands B11 22 Peugeot 306 1:00:36.5 1:00:36.5 8:16.2 
12 69 Paul Gorge/Daniel Hurst B11 24 Ford Fiesta ST 1:03:23.4 1:03:23.4 11:03.1 

Class B12

1 39 Steven Corey/Ian Jones B12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:50.5 0:53:50.5
2 50 B/b Terry Pankhurst/Jamie Sparks B12 7 Ford Escort Mk1 0:55:17.6 0:55:17.6 1:27.1 
3 48 B/b Allan McDowall/Mark Casey B12 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:34.4 0:55:34.4 1:43.9 
4 67 Chris Woodhouse/Alan Gilbert B12 14 Ford Escort 0:57:07.8 0:57:07.8 3:17.3 
5 71 Gordon Davies/Jack Morris B12 26 Ford Escort 1:20:48.8 1:20:48.8 26:58.3 

Class B13

1 15 B/b Rob Wilson/Richard Morton Crozier B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 0:48:56.3 0:48:56.3

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Provisional Class Results

Pos No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

2 14 B/b Russ Thompson/Stephen Link B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:05.1 0:49:05.1 0:08.8 

3 20 B James Giddings/Aled Davies B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:28.0 0:49:28.0 0:31.7 
4 23 John Caine/Andrew Sankey B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:51:20.8 0:51:20.8 2:24.5 
5 30 Paul Walker/Geraint Thomas B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:54:10.1 0:54:10.1 5:13.8 
6 36 Martyn Andrews/Stephen Greenhill B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:54:18.9 0:54:18.9 5:22.6 
7 65 B Colin Griffiths/Lucy Wilding B13 15 Subaru STI GP N 0:57:07.1 0:57:07.1 8:10.8 
8 38 Tom McKeown/Neil Thomas B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:58:15.5 0:58:15.5 9:19.2 

9 66 Carl Lumb/Andy Darlington B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:58:57.0 0:58:57.0 10:00.7 
10 74 Frazer Martin/Dylan Bargate B13 18 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:00:37.5 1:00:37.5 11:41.2 

Class B14

1 5 B/b Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B14 1 Ford Fiesta R5 0:46:15.0 0:46:15.0

2 6 B/b Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh B14 2 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:47:08.3 0:47:08.3 0:53.3 
3 86 B Niall Devine/Peredur Davies B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:48:54.5 0:48:54.5 2:39.5 
4 22 B Eddie Lewis/Sion Cunniff B14 7 Ford Fiesta R5 0:50:07.5 0:50:07.5 3:52.5 
5 17 Roger Duckworth/Mark Broomfield B14 8 Ford Fiesta R5 0:51:02.3 0:51:02.3 4:47.3 
6 25 B/b Bob Morgan/Ade Williams B14 10 Škoda Fabia R5 0:52:18.9 0:52:18.9 6:03.9 
7 41 Aidan Caldwell/James McDermott B14 11 Ford Fiesta R5 0:52:57.5 0:52:57.5 6:42.5 

8 55 Paidi Hamill/Martin Harte B14 12 Ford Fiesta R5 0:53:56.5 0:53:56.5 7:41.5 
9 42 B Colin Minton/Tim Green B14 19 Ford Fiesta 1:14:17.3 1:14:17.3 28:02.3 

Class H1/2

1 31 Seb Perez/Gary McElhinney H1/2 3 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 0:53:32.1 0:53:32.1
2 203 Gary Smith/Phil Clarke H1/2 4 Ford Escort 0:55:43.0 0:55:43.0 2:10.9 

3 206 B Will Graham/Anna Graham H1/2 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:56:38.2 0:56:38.2 3:06.1 
4 210 Arwel Lloyd Jones/Emyr Hall H1/2 7 Ford Escort 0:57:22.6 0:57:22.6 3:50.5 
5 201 David Lloyd Roberts/Gerallt Davies H1/2 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:34.2 0:57:34.2 4:02.1 
6 208 Ernie Graham/Lois Graham H1/2 10 Ford Escort Twin Cam 0:59:04.9 0:59:04.9 5:32.8 
7 222 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis H1/2 11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:32.1 4:00.0 1:06:32.1 13:00.0 

Class H3

1 46 B James Lepley/Simon Jones H3 1 Ford Escort 0:52:47.3 0:52:47.3
2 32 B/b Michael McDaid/Declan Casey H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:53:20.7 0:53:20.7 0:33.4 
3 57 Fintan McGrady/Cormac Mcgrady H3 5 Ford Escort 0:55:47.8 0:55:47.8 3:00.5 
4 49 B/b Grant Inglis/Gavin Chisholm H3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:32.5 0:57:32.5 4:45.2 

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Provisional Penalties

No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

73 B Charlie Wright/Adam Westerby B10 TC3 Early at  TC3 1:00.0 1:00.0 

222 Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis H1/2 TC6 Early at  TC6 4:00.0 4:00.0 

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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Visit Conwy Cambrian Rally 2022 - Interclub

29 October 2022

Provisional Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

22 Retirements
No. BTRDA Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

4 B Callum Black/Jack Morton B14 Ford Fiesta Rally2 TC8 Disqualified R 24.10
10 B/b Perry Gardener/Jack Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta R5 TC5 Stopped after SS4
21 B/b Patrick Naylor/Ian Lawrence B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stage 8 Stopped SS8
26 Benjamin Ceen/Caron Tomlinson B14 Ford Fiesta Stage 8 Missing wheel SS8
34 Richard Ceen/Alun Hayward B14 Ford Focus WRC 2005 TC5 Retired after SS4
35 David Tomlin/Keith Ashley B14 Ford Fiesta R5 TC6A Stopped after SS6
37 B/b Peter Baylis/Paul Godden B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 MC6 OTL
51 Philip Jones/Ryan Griffiths B11 Ford Escort Stage 8 In ditch SS8
56 Jonathan Lee Jones/Glenn Mercer R2 Ford Fiesta R2T TC10 Clutch after SS9
58 Michael Sawyer/Jamie Atherton B12 Datsun 1600 Stage 6 Stopped SS6
59 Matthew Honeyborne/James Curtis B12 BMW 328 Coupe TC3 Stopped before stage 3
68 b Stephen Waugh/Mark Broadbent B10 Honda Civic TC9 Clutch after SS8
72 Ryan Burns/Shaun Hughes B10 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 6 Stopped SS6
73 B Charlie Wright/Adam Westerby B10 Peugeot 106 GTi Stage 6 Stopped SS6
77 Adam Clews/Mark Thomas N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 6 Stopped SS6
78 Richard Aczel/Allan Harryman H4 Porsche 911 TC10 Stopped after SS9
80 B Bambos Charalambous/Jordan Joines NR4 Subaru Impreza MC5 Illness at service area
85 Gareth Edwards/Merfyn Williams B11 Ford Escort Mk2 MC5 Stopped in service
202 Ben Smith/Steven Smith H1/2 Ford Ford Escort RS2000 MkI TC6 Retired after SS5
207 Hywel Davies/Aled Richards H1/2 Ford Escort Stage 4 In ditch SS4
216 B/b Adrian Walk/Matt Walk 1400C Ford Ka Stage 6 Stopped SS6
220 Luke Watts/Matt Rogers 1400C MG ZR TC6A Retired after SS6

B/b BTRDA Forest Rally Series Driver/Co-driver
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